ReelShippingPart Number
3000PCS Tape&Reel
12000PCS Tape&Reel
Ordering Information
7 inchs
13 inchs
Lead free in comply with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directives
LT0520W THRU LT0540W
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Rectifier
Guard Ring Construction for Transient Protection
High Conductance
Also Available in Lead Free Version
Low Forward Voltage Drop
Features
■
■
■
■
■
LT0520W THRU LT0540W-TR3
LT0520W THRU LT0540W-TR12
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage
IO
VF
IFSM
RθJA
IR
30 V
0.5 A
A
0.33
75
V
uA
°C
°C/W
T j
Ratings at  ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.25 °C
Reverse current
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air
Junction temperature
200
20 40
VRMS
VDC 30 V20 40
V282114
IF=0.1A
IF=0.5A
IF=1A
0.39
 –
0.375
 0.43
 –
–
0.51
 0.62
VR=10V
VR=15V
VR=20V
VR=30V
VR=40V
– –
– 20 –
250 10-
130
20
–
– –
–
°CTstgStorage temperature
Max  imum Ratings and Electiral characteristics
5.5
LT0520W LT0530W  LT0540W UnitSymbol